1 of 3
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
Model Number Key
F
Input Receptacle.  See Below for options.  "F" receptacle (IEC320, C14 type, grounded) is noted above.
01
Modification Designator.  "01" is standared part, "02" and higher denotes a modified model.

Notes: 1   Ault #3 Connector
2.  Center Contact = Positive
3.  Connector is Switchcraft 760 plug or equivalent.
5.  Other output connector options are available.  Contact your
local representative for details.
4.  Suggested Mating Connector is Switchcraft 712A jack or
equivalent.
WALL-PLUG OPTIONS
IEC320 IEC320 IEC320 N. America Europe United Australia
C14 C18 C8 Japan Kingdom
Grounded Ungrounded "Shaver" Fixed Fixed Fixed Fixed
(F) (Q) (N) (B) (M) (G) (H)
Notes: 1.  Contact factory for "Q" option availability.
DESKTOP OPTIONS
  Model Number Volts (V) Output Current (max) Max Watts Ripple (Vp-p max)
PW173KB0503F01 5 V 4.00 A 20.0 W 50mV
PW173KB0703F01 7.5 V 3.00 A 22.5 W 70mV
PW173KB0903F01 9 V 3.00 A 27.0 W 90mV
PW173KB1203F01 12 V 2.50 A 30.0 W 120mV
PW173KB1503F01 15 V 2.00 A 30.0 W 150mV
PW173KB1803F01 18 V 1.67 A 30.1 W 180mV
PW173KB2403F01 24 V 1.33 A 31.9 W 240mV
PW173KB4803F01 48 V 0.67 A 32.2 W 480mV
Note:  Part numbers above include #3 output connector and IEC320 C14 grounded input receptacle.  See below for other options.
                                Input Receptacle Options                                                              Output Connector
2007 Energy Independence and Security Act  -  EISA
The Energy Independence and Security Act of 2007 was passed in December of 2007 and addresses minimum efficiency standards and standby